(Audited)

For the year

ended and as

of March 31,

2018

(Indian

GAAP)

(Audited)

For the year

ended and as

of March 31,

2019

(Ind-AS)

(Audited)

For the six

month period

ended and as

at September

30, 2019

(Ind-AS)

(Unaudited

Limited

reviewed) (2)

Dividend (%) NA NA 20% 10%*

Earnings Per Share (Basic) 28.69 28.53 26.63  10.46

Earnings Per Share (Diluted)  26.31 25.74 26.07  10.31

Return on Net worth (%)(1) 11.1% 10.5% 8.0% 3.1%*

Book Value Per Share  242.82   271.63   325.86   336.22*
(1) Return on Net worth (%) is calculated as Profit after tax / Net worth

(2) Earnings Per Share and Return on Net worth (%) are not annualized

* Certified

31

14. Shareholding pattern of the Target Company pre and post Offer is provided below:

Shareholders’

category

Shareholding &

voting rights prior to

agreement /

acquisition and Offer

(A)

Shareholding &

voting rights to be

acquired which

triggered the SEBI

(SAST) Regulations

(B)

Shares / voting

rights to be

acquired in the

Offer (assuming

full acceptance)

(C)

Shareholding / voting

rights after the

acquisition and Offer

 No. %(4) No. %(5) No. %(5) No. %(5)

(1) Promoter group

(a) Parties to

the agreement

(i) ICM 52,594,228 52.17% (5,000,000) (3.50)% - - 47,594,228 33.27%

(b) Promoters

other than (a)

above

3,448,005 3.42% - - - - 3,448,005 2.41%

Total 1(a+b) 56,042,233 55.59% (5,000,000) (3.50)% - - 51,042,233 35.68%

(2) Acquirer and PAC

(a) BCP V

Multiple

Holdings Pte.

Ltd.

(Acquirer)

- - 47,241,380 33.02% 37,195,411 26.00% 84,436,791 59.02%

(b) Brookfield

Business

Partners L.P.

(PAC)

- - - - - - - -

Total 2(a+b) - - 47,241,380 33.02% 37,195,411 26.00% 84,436,791 59.02%

(3) Parties to

the

agreement

other than

1(a) and 2

- - - - - - - -

(4) Public shareholders (other than parties to agreement, Acquirer and PAC) (1)

(a)

Institutions(2)
22,623,048 22.44% - - - -

Will depend upon

response from each

category

(b) Others

(assuming

conversion of

outstanding

ESOPs)(3)

22,152,611 21.97% - - - -

Total 4(a+b) 44,775,659 44.41% - - - - 7,580,248 5.30%

Grand total

(1+2+3+4)
100,817,892 100.00% 42,241,380 29.53% 37,195,411 26.00% 143,059,272 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Number of Shareholders under Public category as on December 31, 2019 is 101,623 (Source:

www.bseindia.com)

(2) Includes Mutual Funds, Financial Institutions / Banks, Insurance Companies, Foreign Portfolio Investors and

Alternative Investment Funds as of December 31, 2019 (Source: www.bseindia.com)

(3) Includes Bodies Corporate, Non-resident Indians, Trusts, Foreign Companies, HUF, Clearing Members, and

Individuals as of December 31, 2019 (Source: www.bseindia.com)

(4) %s calculated assuming conversion of all the 8,550,477 employee stock options outstanding, as on December